General Electric Co is a digital industrial
company. It operates in various
segments, including power and water,
oil and gas, energy management,
aviation, healthcare, transportation,
appliances and lighting, and more.

General Electric is a diversified
manufacturer that operates seven
separate businesses in its industrial
segment: power, oil and gas, renewable
energy, lighting, aviation, healthcare,
and transportation. The company also
provides specialty industrial financing
through its GE Capital division.
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Personalized Checklist

Switch to: | Default Checklist

Checklist tems / Related Parameters

Within your circle of competence?

Macro economic environment favorable?

High quality business?

Enough margin of safety with stocks?

Gurus are buying?

Insiders are buying?

Management capable and shareholder friendly?
Catalyst for stock price to appreciate?

Your level of confidence with the research?

New item

|| Choose Parameters H Add |

© New Checklist

Neutral Best

Checked: 9/9 - Total Score: 4.0 l 5
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Personalized Checklist

Switch to: | Invest Like a Guru Checklist A © New Checklist
Checklist Items / Related Parameters Worst Meutral Best
Do | understand the business? 0 @ 0 ®

‘What is the economic moat that protects the company so it can sell the same ora
sirmilar product five or ten years from today?

Is this a fast-changing indusiry? Qo 0 @®

Does the company have a diversified customer base? 0 0 0 @®

Is this an assel-light business? O]

Is it a cyclical business?

Doas the company still have room to grow? o O 0O @®

Has the company been consistently profitable over the past ten years, through good
times and bad?

Does the company have a stable double-digit operating margin?

Does the company have a higher margin than competitors? o O @®

Does the company have a return on investment capital of 15% percent or higher
over the past decade? O w

Has the company been consistently growing its revenue and earmings at double
digits?

Does the company have a strong balance shest?

[Equity-to-#isset] Debt-to-Asset] Curment Portion of Long-Term Debt O 0 @

Do company executives own decent shares of stock of the company?
How are the executives paid compared with other similarly sized companies? Q0 0 @

Are insiders buying?

Is the stock valuation reasonable as measured by intrinsic value, or P/E ratio? QO O O @

How is the current valuation relative to historical range? o o ®

How did the company's stock price fare during the previous recessions? O O @ O

How much confidence do | have in my research? o O 0O @®

Checked: 20 / 20 - Total Score: 3.5 f 5



Low volatility and low interest rate, ther

GENERAL ELECTRIC CO COM
-~ @1841 029 1.60% ExtHrs18.430.02(0.11%) @ 19:51:37

Open High Low Close 52 Week Price
18.17 18.44 18.06 1841 17.46-3238

Marl8

4

Jun18
»

Strikes

Volume

Jan19 (416 days)

10

13

15

Sepl8

ore low premium.

¥ Jan19

+ Jan20

Mark
Change

IV Change
9.31%

Implied
Volatility

35.85%
28.96%
26.06%
23.60%
22 29%
21.21%
0.00%

28.65%

22 80%

36.27%
32.35%
24.69%
2482%
22.92%
19.32%
17.56%
16.01%
0.00%

26.29%

Open
Interest

20.3k
4.2k
293k
722k
108.6k
45.5k
80.4k
26.1k

232k

52 Week HV
6.00% - 42.00




Insider Charts
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Latest Guru Trades with NYSE:GE
(List those with share number changes of more than 20%, or impact to portfolio more than 0.1%)
Select Gurus: | My Gurus | m | Premium Plus [Z @Modify your Personalized List of Gurus
Show entries
o Date Tt Impact to Frine | thrrenl Change from Current
Portfolio Price Average Shares
Barrow, Hanley. Mewhinney 2017-09-30  Add 4215 45% 1.92% §2372-%2745 31841 -27% 54,124,364 m
& Strauss
Ken Fisher 2017-09-30 Add 1.86% 0.01% §2372-%2745 $18.41 -27% 21,627,347 m
First Pacific Advisors 2017-09-30 Reduce -40.33% 1.35% §23.72-%2745 $18.41 -27% 9,764,929 m
'IUI?]EWE Price Equiy Income 2017-09-30 Reduce -15.09% 0.24% §2372-%2745 31841 -27% 8,610,000 m
Steven Romick 2017-09-30 Reduce -35.63% 1.17% §2372-%2745 $18.41 -27% 7,649,785 m
Jim Simons 2017-09-30  Add 2446 98% 0.17% §23.72-%2745 $18.41 -27% 6,351,240 m
Mairs and Power 2017-09-30 Add 1.16% 0.01% $2372-%27.45 $18.41 -27% 4,373,840 m
NWQ Managers 2017-09-30 Reduce -18.86% 0.15% 523.72-52745 §18.41 -27% 1,759,430 m
IMario Gabelli 2017-09-30 Add 16.36% 0.03% §2372-%2745 $18.41 -27% 1,480,442 m
Dodge & Cox 2017-09-30 Reduce -19.25% §23.72-%2745 $18.41 -27% 870,606 m
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5.22% (Trailing)
2.65% (Forward)

Dividend Yield

112%

[Dividend Payout Ratid

9.10%

Growth Rate (5-Year)

8.19%

Yield on Cost (5-Year)

4.60%

Share Buyback Ratio

|
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|
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|
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|
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User Defined DCF:  Default

Earnings Per Share ) :
Growth Rate In the Next ¢) :
Terminal Growth Rate §) :
Years of Terminal Growth ) :

Discount Rate ) :

Business Predictability € :

Save Parameters

Comparable Companies

$ 086

10

10

12

|

Years: | 5

(Assuming the same terminal growth rates and discount rate)

Symbol: GE
Company: General Elec...
PE Ratio: 2330
P'S Ratio: 1.31
PB Ratic: 209
Price: 5 18.41
Intrinsic Value: $92

DCF (Earnings Based):
Margin Of Safety: -100%

MMM

HON

3M Co Honeywell In...

26.33
4.66
11.585
323563

59824

-140%

2315
293
552

$152.76

$96.1

-59%

%

¥

%

SIE.Germany
Siemens AG
15.93

1.14

226

€114.20
€107.54

-6%

DCF

ITW

lllinois Tool ...
2519

4.07

11.22
$164.48

$83.02

-98%

Reverse DCF M&&

Fair Value o : 9.2

Result may not be accurate due to the low predictability of business

Tangible Book Value @ : $ -374

Tl Add to Fair Value

Growth Value @ : 6.13
Terminal Value §) : 3.07
Stock Price: $ 1841
Margin Of Safety: -100%
ABBN.Switz... ATCO B.Sw_.. 6954.Japan SU.France 6594.Japan
ABB Ltd Atlas Copco ... Fanuc Corp Schneider El... Nidec Corp
2435 30.38 3578 2119 4934
1.62 387 874 165 345
3.94 824 3.86 2.08 508
CHF 25.33 SEK 332.40 ¥ 28290.00 £7163 ¥ 1572000
CHF 11.02 SEK 175.56 ¥9489.18 £37.48 ¥ 5496 58
-130% -89% -198% -91% -186%



Annual Chart Annual Chart
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Financial Data of General Electric Co

Annual Rates (per share) 10 yrs Syrs 12 months
Revenue Growth (%) -3.30 -1.60 5.60
EBITDA Growth (%) -12.30 -15.10 11.00
Operating Income Growth (%) -10.60 -10.80 -11.10
EPS without NRI Growth (%) -13.30 -18.30 -2.30
Free Cash Flow Growth (%)

Book Value Growth (%) -0.50 -4 .40 -5.00
Per Share Data Annuals (Year End) TTM  Quarterly
Fiscal Period Dec14 Dec15 Dec16 Sep17 Sep17
Revenue (3) 11.38 11.72 13.95 14.06 3.83
EBITDA 1.77 1.65 209 1.85 0.47
Operating Income 1.64 1.68 1.93 1.77 0.52
Free Cash Flow 203 1.26 -0.82 023 -0.07
EFS 1.20 -0.62 0.59 0.79 0.21
EPS without NRI 0.94 0.17 1.00 0.66 0.22
Dividends 0.59 0.92 0.93 0.96 0.24

Book Value 12.74 10.45 8.67 8.79 8.79



Earnings Power Value

Met Current Asset Valus

Tangible Bock |
Projected FCF

Median P5 Value

tflue : 235.45B

Price: 518.41

Financial Strength : 510

Cash-to-Debt
Equity-to-Asset
Debt-to-Equity
Debt-to-EBITDA

Interest Coverage

Piotroski F-Score:
4

Altman Z-Score:
1.47

Beneish M-Score:
-2.43

WALCC vs ROIC

PIE (TTM) : 23.30 PB: 2.09
Vs Vs
industry history
058 | -
020 | |
179 | |
836 | -
3.42 |
[ 1 3 3 Ll 3 [ ] ] [ ] . |
[ 0 D
DISTRES§ GREY =~ SAFE
© Manipulator  {Not Manipulator
13.60% 5.02%
ROIC WACC

-, UK

Jan 17 Apr"17

Profitability & Growth : 510

Operating Margin %

Net Margin %

ROE %

ROA %

ROC (Joel Greenblatt) %

3-Year Revenue Growth
Rate

3-Year EBITDA Growth
Rate

3-Year EPS without NRI
Growth Rate

1Y

Jul"17

12.58
6.08
9.27
2.05

17.08

7.20

7.70

10.60

$18.41 (1y: -41%)

30
20
10
Qct'17
] ]
industry history
. L
|| ||
N ||
||
||
—



Ratios

FE Ratio

Forward PE Ratio

PE Ratio without MRI
Price-to-Owner-Eamings
FB Ratio

FS Ratio

Price-to-Operating-Cash-
Flow

EV-o-EBIT
EV-to-EBITDA
EV-to-Revenue

Shiller PE Ratio
Current Ratio

Quick Ratio

Days Inventory

Days Sales Outstanding

Days Payable

23.29
17.33
21.40
17.10

2.10

1.30

31.23

20.93
14.44
1.89
16.04
1.86
1.23
95.58
109.85

G0.44

VS
industry

VS
history

MNIA,

Dividend & Buy Back

W5

W5

industry history
Dividend Yield % 522 1 I
Dividend Payout Ratio 1.12 |
J-Year Dividend Growth
260 |
Rate
Forward Dividend Yield
o 265 1NE A
(o]
5-Year Yield-on-Cost % 8.07 N
3-Year Average Share
d 460 WEEN NN
Buyback Ratio
Valuation & Return
W5 W5
industry history
Price-to-Intrinsic-Value-
096 B N
Frojected-FCF
Price-to-Median-PS-
075 L0 N
Value
Earnings i
gs Yield 477
(Greenblatt) %
Forward Rate of Return
596 | -

(Yackiman) %
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Competitive Comparison

. . - Click the legend to hide/display the company. Embed
Piotroski F-Score Details 1.5
Piotroski F-Scaore: 4 4 1.25
2
Positive ROA Y R
Positive CFROA Y S s /
Higher ROA N E .
igher Yoy é o
CFROA = ROA N = 9
0.25 U
Lower Leverage yoy N ¢
0
Higher Current Ratio yoy N 50k 100k 150k
MapKet Cap (millions)
Less Shares Cutstanding yoy Y
B ; © General Electric Co 3MCo @ Honeywell International Inc
HIQT‘IEF Gross Margln Yoy N llinois Tool Works In ©) Emerson ElectricCo ) Cummins Inc
Higher Asset Turnover yoy Y ) Roper Techn_olo €5 Inc Rockwell Automation Inc
Parker Hannifinw' Corp © AMETEK Inc
waming Signs » GE's Warning Signs
SEVERE | Revenue per Share: Declined EVERE Gross Margin %: Declined
SEVERE | Operating Margin %: Declined GOOD | Dividend Yield %: Close to 5-year high

GOOD [PB Ratio: Close to 2-year low GOOD | PS Ratio: Close to 5-year low
MEDIUM | Dividend Payout Ratio: Too high
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Peter Lynch Chart (" What is Peter Lynch Charts )
General Electric Co (GE)

| | | | | |
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YTD Lhd 3Y 5Y 107 All

Annual Data ® Quarterly Data @ ‘Save Embed

— B _ﬁ;—@'—\_—_/

Q
| | | | | | I | | | | | | |
1988 1990 1992 1994 1996 1998 2000 2002 2004 2006 2008 2010 2012 2014 2016
General Electric Co Annual Data
DecO7 Dec08 Dec09 Dec10 Dec11 Dec12 Dec13 Dec14 Dec15 Dec16
Dividend Payout Ratio 0.52 0.70 0.61 0.40 0.50 0.51 1.07 0.95 541 093

General Electric Co Quarterly Data

Dec12 Mar13 Jun13 Sep13 Dec1d Mar14 Junl14 Sep14 Decl14 Mar1d Jun1s Sep1s Dec1s Mar16 Jun16 Sep16 Dec16 Marl7 Jun17? Sepl7?
Dividend Payout Ratio 048 054 081 059 069 082 079 079 153 000 135 121 089 767 064 1.00 062 240 160 1.09
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Competitive Comparison

Click the legend to hide/display the company. Embed
30
25
20 =
15
10
25Kk 50k 75k 100k 125k 150k

Market Cap (millions)

© General ElectricCo @ 3MCo @ Honeywell International Inc
' Ilinois Tool Works Inc ) Emerson Electric Co ) Cummins Inc
) Roper Technologies Inc Rockwell Automation Inc

Parker Hannifin Corp © AMETEK Inc

Competitive Comparison
Click the legend to hide/display the company. Embed
20

25k S0k 75k 100k 125k 150k
Market Cap (millions)

© General ElectricCo @ 3Mco © Honeywell International Inc
' inois Tool Works Inc ) Emerson Electric Co ' Cummins Inc
) Roper Technologies Inc Rockwell Automation Inc
Parker Hannifin Corp © AMETEK Inc

Ticker Company

GE
MMM
HON
ITW
EMR
CMI
ROP
ROK
PH
AME

Ticker
GE
MMM
HON
ITW
EMR
CMI
ROP
ROK
PH
AME

Competitive Comparison Data

General Electric Co $159,653.09
3M Co $140,343.14
Honeywell International Inc  $116,376.05
[llinois Tool Works Inc $56,350.68
Emerson Electric Co $41,172.74
Cummins Inc $27,304.98
Roper Technologies Inc $27,130.07
Rockwell Automation Inc $25,331.78
Parker Hannifin Corp $24,744.08
AMETEK Inc $16,640.44

Competitive Comparison Data

Company

General Electric Co $159,653.09
3M Co $140,343.14
Honeywell International Inc $116,376.05
lllinois Tool Works Inc $56,350.68
Emerson Electric Co $41,172.74
Cummins Inc $27,304.98
Roper Technologies Inc $27,130.07
Rockwell Automation Inc $25,331.78
Parker Hannifin Corp $24,744.08
AMETEK Inc $16,640.44

Market Cap Operating Margin %

12.58
24.73
17.76
24.04
17.36
11.70
26.24
16.36
11.88
20.79

Market Cap  Net Margin %

6.08
17.71
12.85
16.12

9.94

8.49
16.17
13.08

8.37
13.37
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Competitive Comparison
Click the legend to hide/display the company. Embed
60

Leg o
. -

25k 50k 75k 100k 125k 150k

Market Cap (millions)

© General ElectricCo @ 3MCco @ Honeywell International Inc
' IMinois Tool Works Inc & Emerson Electric Co ) Cummins Inc
) Roper Technologies Inc Rockwell Automation Inc
Parker Hannifin Corp © AMETEK Inc

Competitive Comparison
Click the legend to hide/display the company. Embed

EPS without NRI

-2.5

50k 100k 150k
Market Cap (millions)

© General ElectricCo @ 3Mco @ Honeywell International Inc
' Iinois Tool Works Inc ' Emerson Electric Co ' Cummins Inc
' Roper Technologies Inc Rockwell Automation Inc
Parker Hannifin Corp © AMETEK Inc

Ticker
GE
MMM
HON
ITW
EMR
CMI
ROP
ROK
PH
AME

Ticker
GE
MMM
HON

Competitive Comparison Data

Company Market Cap ROE %
General Electric Co $159,653.09 9.27
3M Co $140,343.14 48.14
Honeywell International Inc $116,376.05 25.40
[llinois Tool Works Inc $56,350.68 48.65
Emerson Electric Co $41,172.74 18.99
Cummins Inc $27,304.98 22.87
Roper Technologies Inc $27,130.07 11.78
Rockwell Automation Inc $25,331.78 37.22
Parker Hannifin Corp $24,744.08 21.43
AMETEK Inc $16,640.44 15.87
Competitive Comparison Data
Company Market Cap EPS without NRI
General Electric Co $159,653.09 0.86
3M Co $140,343.14 8.95
Honeywell International Inc ~ $116,376.05 6.60
lllinois Tool Works Inc $56,350.68 6.53
Emerson Electric Co $41,172.74 2.54
Cummins Inc $27.304.98 9.84
Roper Technologies Inc $27,130.07 6.89
Rockwell Automation Inc $25.331.78 6.35
Parker Hannifin Corp $24,744.08 7.79
AMETEK Inc $16,640.44 2.38
b
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Competitive Comparison
Click the legend to hide/display the company. Embed
10

7.5

0 .

-2.5

3-Year Average Share Buyback Ratio

50k 100k 150k

Market Cap (millions)

© General ElectricCo @ 3MCo @ Honeywell International Inc
' Minois Tool Works Inc ) Emerson Electric Co ) Cummins Inc
) Roper Technologies Inc Rockwell Automation Inc

" Parker Hannifin Corp © AMETEK Inc

Competitive Comparison
Click the legend to hide/display the company. Embed

7.5

5-Year Yield-on-Cost %
v

2.5

50k 100k 150k
Market Cap (millions)

© General ElectricCo @ 3Mco @ Honeywell International Inc
' Ilinois Tool Works Inc ) Emerson ElectricCo ) Cummins Inc
) Roper Technologies Inc Rockwell Automation Inc

' Parker Hannifin Corp © AMETEK Inc

Competitive Comparison Data

Ticker Company
GE General Electric Co $159,653.09
MMM 3M Co $140,343.14
HON Honeywell International Inc $116,376.05

ITW  lllincis Tool Works Inc $56,350.68
EMR Emerson Electric Co $41,172.74
CMI  Cummins Inc $27,304.98
ROP Roper Technologies Inc $27,130.07
ROK Rockwell Automation Inc $25,331.78
PH Parker Hannifin Corp $24,744.08
AME AMETEK Inc $16,640.44

g |

Competitive Comparison Data

Ticker Company
GE General Electric Co $159,653.09
MMM 3M Co $140,343.14
HON Honeywell International Inc $116,376.05

ITW  lllinois Tool Works Inc $56,350.68
EMR Emerson Electric Co $41,172.74
CMI  Cummins Inc $27,304.98
ROP Roper Technologies Inc $27,130.07
ROK Rockwell Automation Inc $25,331.78
PH Parker Hannifin Corp $24,744.08
AME AMETEK Inc $16,640.44

a |

Market Cap 3-Year Average Shar

Market Cap 5-Year Yield-on-Cost
8.

NN = NN ek
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